04-23-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF RE **₹ SHEET** COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 102064232 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ching-Yun Chang Name: Windell Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 21-2, Chien-Kuo Road **X** Assignment □ Merger Tan-Tzu Town ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Taichung Hsien, Taiwan □ Other ZIP: City: State: Execution Date: March 20, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ∃Yes XNo Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 20, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) for "Layout Structure Of Electrode Lead Wires For Organic LED Display" Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence **6.** Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Jason Z. Lin Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: M Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 19597 Via Monte Drive 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Citv: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

04/17/2002 MBIZUNES 00000024 10121819

Jason Z. Lin
Name of Person Signing

Statement and signature.

document.

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Ching-Yun CHANG	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter re	eferred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in LAYOUT STRUCTURE OF EL	ECTRODE LEAD WIRES FOR ORGANIC LED
DISPLAY	
(hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application	on for United States Letters Patent was
executed on	
filed on, Serial	No.
	on,designating
	on,designating
The United States of America;	
Patent number, issue c	on
WHEREAS, WINDELL Corporation.	
whose post office address is No.21-2, Chien-Kuo Ro R.O.C.	oad, TanTzu Town, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan,
	the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
States;	the chine right, the and morest in and to the same in the Office
NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by
	E, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and
	g any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
	g any and an Letters ratent granted on any division, continuation,
continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.	
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any oth including additional documents that may be required to affir further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request document assigned as a series of the provide further assigned by the required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Control of the property of the prosecution.	ments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, her patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, and the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without her consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ments and information concerning the invention that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent the obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters
	of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for
ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of	of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end
of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fu	ully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR
had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Assignor: Ching-Yun CHANG	Dated this 20 day of Mar., 2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C.
No. 10, Lane 2035, Jing-Kuo Rd.,	
Da-Jia Town, Taichung Hsien,	China - Jun Chang
Taiwan, R.O.C.	Ching - Yun Chang Signature
	f Signature (
Antonia	Dated this day of ,2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C.
Assignor:	Dated this day of ,2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Signature
Assignor:	Dated this day of ,2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Signature

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012804 FRAME: 0545